TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643988

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900606072	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYNOVUS BANK, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER WITH FLORIDA COMMUNITY BANK, N.A.		03/30/2021	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OVERLINE CAPITAL LLC	
Street Address:	2255 Glades Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 221-A	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75073472	MR. HERO	
Serial Number:	74540149	MR. HERO	
Serial Number:	75009258	ACORNA	
Serial Number:	74692544	IBOTS	
Serial Number:	74604120	WHEEL OF WORLDS	
Serial Number:	74597399	LADY JUSTICE	
Serial Number:	74597255	XANDER	
Serial Number:	74583703	MIKE DANGER	
Serial Number:	74582376	THE NEWMATIC MAN	
Serial Number:	74568911	TEKNOPHAGE	
Serial Number:	74540151	PRIMORTALS	
Serial Number:	74539666	PRIMORTALS	
Serial Number:	74534492	LOST UNIVERSE	
Serial Number:	74534491	LOST UNIVERSE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0107

900614027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9547669937

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9547669930

Email: dh@angelolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas P. Angelo, Esq.

Address Line 1: 515 East Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 850

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas P. Angelo, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/TPA/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0108

March 30 , 2021

OVERLINE CAPITAL LLC 2255 Glades Road, Suite 221-A Boca Raton Florida 33431

Re: SYNOVUS BANK, as successor by merger with FLORIDA COMMUNITY BANK, N.A. (the "Lender") \$2,562,500.00 term loan (the "Loan") to HOLLYWOOD.COM HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, R&S INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, OVERLINE CAPITAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, MITCHELL RUBENSTEIN and LAURIE S. SILVERS (individually and/or collectively, the "Borrower")

To Whom It May Concern:

Reference is hereby made to the Loan, as evidenced by that certain Amended and Restated Promissory Note dated as of March 29, 2019, from Borrower in favor of Lender in the principal amount of \$2,562,500.00 (the "Note") and certain other documents executed in connection therewith (collectively, the "Loan Documents").

As additional security for the Note, OVERLINE CAPITAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") executed and delivered to Lender that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 2019, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 2019, at Reel/Frame 006638/0258 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which Trademark Security Agreement encumbers each trademark, trademark application and trademark license of Grantor, including, without limitation, each trademark and trademark application referred to in **Schedule 1** attached hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof and all goodwill associated therewith.

The Trademark Security Agreement and all security interests granted to Lender thereunder are hereby released and terminated and shall be of no further force and effect.

Such release of the Trademark Security Agreement and all of the obligations thereunder shall in no way impair or affect Borrower's present or future obligations under the Loan Documents. Borrower hereby represents and warrants that no default now exists under any of the Loan Documents. Further, Borrower acknowledges and confirms that Lender is under no obligation to otherwise amend or modify any of the Loan Documents.

[CONTINUES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0109

Very truly yours,

SYNOVUS BANK, as successor by merger to

FLORIDA COMMUNITY BANK, N.A.

By:

Michael C. Walker, Senior Vice President

[CONTINUES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0110

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO BY:

HOLLYWOOD.COM HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: R&S INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Managing Member

By: Mitchell Rubenstein, Managing Member

By: Zaze A Letter Laurie S. Silvers, Managing Member

R&S INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Mitchell Rubenstein, Managing Member

By: Laurie S. Silvers, Managing Member

OVERLINE CAPITAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Mitchell Rubenstein, Managing Member

By: Aurie S. Silvers, Managing Member

MITCHELL RUBENSTEIN

LAURIE S. SILVERS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0111

Schedule 1

Mark	Туре	Serial Number	Registration Number	Date of Filing	Date of Registration
MR. HERO	Trademark	75073472	2045837	March 15, 1996	March 18, 1997
MR. HERO	Trademark	74540149	2057778	June 20, 1994	April 29, 1997
ACORNA	Trademark	75009258	2155238	October 23, 1995	May 5, 1998
IBOTS	Trademark	74692544	2053415	June 23, 1995	April 15, 1997
WHEEL OF WORLDS	Trademark	74604120	2005082	November 29, 1994	October 1, 1996
LADY JUSTICE	Trademark	74597399	2006901	November 10, 1994	October 8, 1996
XANDER	Trademark	74597255	2044364	November 10, 1994	March 11, 1997
MIKE DANGER	Trademark	74583703	2004951	October 11, 1994	October 1, 1996
THE NEWMATIC MAN	Trademark	74582376	2006835	October 5, 1994	October 8, 1996
TEKNOPHAGE	Trademark	74568911	2034174	August 15, 1994	January 28, 1997
PRIMORTALS	Trademark	74540151	2006703	June 20, 1994	October 8, 1996
PRIMORTALS	Trademark/ Service Mark	74539666	2055777	June 20, 1994	April 22, 1997
LOST UNIVERSE	Trademark	74534492	2039279	June 7, 1994	February 18, 1997
LOST UNIVERSE	Trademark	74534491	2027469	June 7, 1994	December 31, 1996

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 03/31/2021